Attachment 2

Notice of Exemption



Filing Requested By and When Filed Return To:

Marin Municipal Water District
220 Nellen Ave
Corte Madera, CA 94925
Attn: Alex Anaya, Director of Engineering

Project Title: Asphalt Concrete Paving Restoration and Concrete Work

Project Location: Various Locations Project Location - County: Marin

Project Description: The Contract is for furnishing labor, equipment, and materials for asphalt concrete paving and concrete flatwork restoration associated with water facilities repair and maintenance activities performed by the Marin Municipal Water District. The work will occur at various locations anywhere within the District's service area in the County of Marin, California.

Public Agency Approving Project: Marin Municipal Water District

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Marin Municipal Water District

CEQA Exemption Status: Categorical Exemption Section 15301(c), Existing Facilities.

Reason for Exemption: This project qualifies for exemption pursuant to Section 15301(c) of the CEQA Guidelines inasmuch as the work consists of repair or maintenance activities to existing streets, sidewalks, gutters, and similar facilities with no expansion of use.

Project Approval: The Marin Municipal Water District Board of Directors approved the award of a contract, which represents project approval as defined by Section 15352 of the Guidelines for Implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act, at their regularly scheduled meeting on June 4, 2024.

Alex Anaya, Director of Engineering	Date	
		-
Lead Agency Contact Person: Alex Anaya, Marin Municipal Water District	Telephone: (415) 945-1100	